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AT ACTION GO DESCRIPTION

0 Crissy Field/Beach Hut Cafe 1199 E Beach St, San Francisco, 
CA 94129 

0 Left 0.1 Javowitz St
0.1 Right 0.9 Bike path
1 Left 0.1 At Stop sign on Mason Street (No street name)

1.1 Right 0.2 Crissy Field Ave (up)
1.3 Right 0.1 Lincoln Blvd
1.4 Bear Right 0.4 Slight right onto bike path
1.8 Straight 0 Continue onto bike path under the Golden Gate Bridge deck
1.8 Left 1.8 Enter Golden Gate Bridge West sidewalk
3.6 Straight 0.1 Continue straight (up) onto Conzelman Rd
3.7 Left 1.1 Stay on Conzelman Rd
4.8 Straight 0.7 At the traffic circle stay on Conzelman Rd (up)
5.5 Straight 1.8 Top of Hawk Hill, start steep descend (Use caution)
7.3 Straight 0.3 Stay on Conzelman Rd @ Rathbone Rd (towards Point Bonita)
7.6 Left 0.2 Field Rd
7.8 Right 0.2 At traffic circle unsigned Mendell Rd (ride to the end of dirt road)

8 U Turn 0 End of Mendell Rd.                                                                       
Info Control, answer question on permanent card. No Open/Close times

8 Straight 0.2 Ride back on Mendell Rd towards pavement
8.2 Left 1.2 Slight left onto Field Rd
9.4 Left 0.5 Bunker Rd
9.9 Right 0.3 Bunker Rd (up)
10.2 Straight 0.7 Gate (continue on broken pavement)
10.9 Left 0.1 Stay on main road

11 Straight 0.6 Battery Townsley                                                                          
Info Control, answer question on permanent card. No Open/Close times

11.6 Straight 0.5 Continue straight onto Mitchell Rd
12.1 Straight 0.2 Continue onto Bunker Rd

12.3 Straight 0.5
Leave Bunker Rd onto dirt parking. Enter Miwok Trail. Gate is after 
the building

12.8 Right 2.2 Bobcat Trail

15 Left 0.4 Bobcat @ Alta Trail  (Right before power lines)                                                                     
Info Control, answer question on permanent card. No Open/Close times

15.4 Right 0.3 Slight right to stay on Bobcat Trail
15.7 Straight 1.5 Continue onto Marincello Tr
17.2 Right 0.1 Gate, turn right toward Tennessee Valley Rd
17.3 Right 1.3 Tennessee Valley Rd

18.6 Bear Left 0.2
Marin Ave. Bear Left and inmediatly right into the sidewalk, enter 
the Tennessee Valley Pathway DO NOT MISS THE ENTRANCE!

18.8 Left 0.1 Stay on bike path
18.9 Straight 0 Cross Shoreline Hwy. Use pedestrian crosswalk/light.
18.9 Right 0.1 Get onto wooden deck/bike path
19 Left 1.1 Mill Valley-Sausalito Path



  El Paseito Mixto 103k Permanent       2.

Light Green = Gravel/off road 1/2/14 Version 1.2

AT ACTION GO DESCRIPTION

20.1 Right 0 Turn right (right after soccer fields)
20.1 Straight 0.2 Wooden bridge
20.3 Right 0.5 Hamilton Dr
20.8 Right 0.4 Redwood Highway Frontage Rd
21.2 Straight 0.4 Redwood Highway goes Under Hwy 101
21.6 Right 0.1 Seminary Dr
21.7 Right 1.4 Stay on Seminary Dr

23.1 Straight 1.3
Corner of Seminary @ Weatherly.                                       
Seminary Dr name change to Strawberry Dr.                                                                               
Info Control, answer question on permanent card. No Open/Close times

24.4 Right 0.2 California State Route 131/Tiburon Blvd
24.6 Right 0.5 Greenwood Cove Dr
25.1 Straight 0.3 Continue onto Greenwood Beach Rd

25.4 Right 0.1
Right towards the water/Tiburon Linear Park, use the small 
connector at end of road (Bike route 10 sign)

25.5 Generic 0.2 Restrooms/Water on your left
25.7 Right 1 Tiburon Linear Park
26.7 Right 1.1 San Rafael Ave
27.8 Left 0.2 Beach Rd
28 Right 0.3 Main St

28.3 Right 2.5 Paradise Dr (Café Acri @ the corner)

30.8 Straight 3 Romberg Tiburon Center 3150 Paradise Dr, Tiburon, CA         
Info Control, answer question on permanent card. No Open/Close times

33.8 Left 0.6 Trestle Glen Blvd
34.4 Cross 0 Tiburon Blvd, onto bike path right after crossing
34.4 Right 0.1 Slight right
34.5 Left 0.1 Slight left onto Greenwood Beach Rd (parking lot entrance)

34.6 Straight 0.3
Greenwood Beach Rd (access via a small connector with "Road 
Closed" and "Bikes OK" signs to the end of the parging lot

34.9 Straight 0.5 Continue onto Greenwood Cove Dr
35.4 Left 0.7 California State Route 131/Tiburon Blvd
36.1 Straight 0.2 Continue on Tiburon Blvd Over Hwy 101
36.3 Straight 2.2 Continue onto E Blithedale Ave
38.5 Left 0.8 Stay on W Blithedale Ave
39.3 Right 0.8 Trail Head Gate (Gate has # "3747" in black/yellow sign)

40.1 Left 1.2
Almost a U turn, trai dips and then up a little, toward Old Railroad 
Grade Trail. DO NOT GO RIGHT

41.3 Straight 0 Gate
41.3 Right 0.6 Fern Canyon Rd
41.9 Straight 0.1 Fire road starts again

42 Straight 0.4
Wooden shack (Water spigot First Aid kit and bike repair kit, please 
use only what you need)

42.4 Right 0.1 At intersection (Wood Logs nicely placed to make intersection)
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42.5 Right 0.4 Stay on Old Railroad Grade Trail
42.9 Left 1.8 Stay on Old Railroad Grade (@ Hoo Koo E Koo)

44.7 Generic 0 West Point Inn (water, restrooms)                                              
Info Control, answer question on permanent card. No Open/Close times

44.7 Bear Left 1.3 Slight left onto Old Stage Rd (After picnic tables)
46 Straight 0.1 Gate

46.1 Bear Right 0.5 Easy Grade (paved road)
46.6 Left 4.6 Panoramic Hwy (If needed, water & restrooms across hwy)
51.2 Left 0.8 Sequoia Valley Rd
52 Right 0.7 Slight right onto Edgewood Ave

52.7 Straight 0.4 Continue straight onto Molino Ave
53.1 Left 0.1 Montford Ave
53.2 Left 0.1 Stay on Montford Ave
53.3 Straight 0.1 Continue onto La Goma St
53.4 Right 0.6 Slight right onto Sycamore Ave
54 Right 2.3 Mill Valley-Sausalito Path

56.3 Right 0 Gate 5 Rd
56.3 Left 2.3 Bridgeway
58.6 Right 0 Slight right onto Richardson St
58.6 Left 0.2 2nd St
58.8 Left 0.1 Slight left onto South St
58.9 Straight 0.2 Continue onto Alexander Ave
59.1 Right 0.1 Slight right toward East Rd (under Alexander)
59.2 Straight 0.9 Continue straight onto East Rd
60.1 Left 0.1 Moore Rd

60.2 Generic 0.1 Moore Rd Pier entrance                                                               
Info Control, answer question on permanent card. No Open/Close times

60.3 Straight 0.6 Continue onto Conzelman Rd
60.9 Right 0 Turn right at parking lot towards Golden Gate Bridge
60.9 Right 1.8 Enter Golden Gate Bridge West sidewalk
62.7 Straight 0.2 Stay Battery East Trail
62.9 Left 0.2 Slight left to stay on Battery East Trail
63.1 Left 0.2 Long Ave
63.3 Right 0.1 Sharp right at Stop sign
63.4 Left 0.1 Onto gravel trail right after the Warming Hut picnic tables/building
63.5 Right 0.1 Join the main gravel trail (San Francisco Bay trail)
63.6 Left 0.9 Slight left to continue on main gravel trail

64.5 Right
Final Control: Crissy Field/Beach Hut Cafe 1199 E Beach St, 
San Francisco, CA 94129 (Elapsed Time: Open 03:26, Close 
6:52)


